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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 
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Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order
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A002430104 ANGSHUMAN  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  1 1 UR  11  95.75  97.00  89.83  75.29  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001508977 SOUMYAJIT  SAHA Male No  2 2 UR  10  93.00  88.00  90.17  79.14  6733.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711004 RYAN  BANIK Male No  3 3 UR  1  91.75  93.00  90.83  84.44  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550749 DIKSHIT  GIRIA Male No  4 4 UR  1  90.00  93.00  87.33  92.56  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001608031 SATYAM  BARMAN Male No  5  1 5 SC  11  90.00  86.00  84.83  54.29  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420708 AITIHYA  RAY Male No  6  1 6 EWS  21  88.50  92.00  81.17  89.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008072 SUSMITA  SAHA Female No  7 7 UR  6  88.25  85.00  85.83  85.14  7115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369563 KUNAL  SARKAR Male No  8  1 8 OBC-B  18  88.25  85.00  76.00  76.43  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875082 ABHAY  SAHA Male No  9 9 UR  22  88.25  83.00  86.67  69.00  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000563335 RUMPA  BISWAS Female No  10  2 10 SC  4  87.00  72.00  78.50  53.14  6343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894672 SNEHA  SAHA Female No  11 11 UR  7  86.50  85.00  78.17  69.29  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000913587 RIYA  DEY Female No  12  2 12 OBC-B  7  84.75  82.00  78.50  68.57  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289573 MOUMITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  13  3 13 OBC-B  3  84.25  87.00  75.50  57.43  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679963 SHIPRA  TIWARI Female No  14 14 UR  1  84.00  96.00  82.33  76.00  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480946 PAYAL  GOSWAMI Female No  15 15 UR  1  83.00  68.00  82.00  71.17  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001272320 ANIRBAN  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  16 16 UR  5  82.75  86.00  77.67  70.14  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001064818 DINA  MUNDA Female No  17  1 17 ST  12  82.75  70.00  79.17  71.40  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000310113 DEBABRATA  RAHA Male No  18 18 UR  6  82.50  80.00  79.83  53.43  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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University B.T. & Evening College,Cooch Behar

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:11.53

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Accounting & Finance

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000254191 PRIYANKA  DAS Female No  19  3 19 SC  2  82.00  94.00  77.20  64.57  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442383 ABHAYJIT  KUNDU Male No  20  4 20 OBC-B  5  81.75  87.00  71.33  70.43  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446375 MOSTAK  ALI Male No  21 21 UR  3  80.75  83.00  73.33  46.57  7266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002245986 SAGNIK  MAITRA Male No  22 22 UR  21  80.00  73.00  73.33  64.71  6617.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001821756 RIPAN  MIAH Male No  23 23 UR  25  80.00  65.00  71.17  69.75  7420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023182 SANTU KHAN Male No  24  1 24 OBC-A  1  79.75  66.00  67.86  62.88  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017519 SOMBIT  GHOSH Male No  25 25 UR  2  79.50  90.00  72.83  52.29  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001939167 ANEK  SAHA Male No  26 26 UR  1  79.50  57.00  71.80  58.57  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298380 HRISHIKESH  DAS Male No  27  5 27 OBC-B  2  78.25  83.00  73.67  71.14  6460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001407906 APURBA  BISWAS Male No  28  4 28 SC  4  76.75  80.00  71.83  56.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492056 KOUSHIK  ROY Male No  29  6 29 OBC-B  23  76.25  82.00  70.33  62.71  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002191024 SURAJ  ROY Male No  30 30 UR  21  76.25  77.00  74.00  74.33  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381373 SAYANTIKA  SAHA Female No  31 31 UR  3  76.00  93.00  72.67  68.67  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033093 MD ABDUL REJJAK Male Yes  32 32 UR  10  76.00  68.00  65.17  46.57  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651620 ASHIM KUMAR BARMAN Male No  33  5 33 SC  5  75.75  76.00  70.60  61.14  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002283853 SIRAN  ANSARI Male No  34 34 UR  3  75.50  81.00  67.67  50.86  6904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025406 PATHIK  KARMAKAR Male No  35 35 UR  5  75.50  67.00  74.60  65.67  6310.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002066631 SRISTI  DEBNATH Female No  36 36 UR  5  73.50  73.00  66.67  40.38  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001067701 SUJIT  SARKAR Male No  37  6 37 SC  2  73.25  83.00  73.00  63.00  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000913563 PANKAJ  BASUNIA Male No  38  7 38 SC  1  73.25  80.00  68.33  87.43  7274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859910 SUSMITA  RAY Female No  39  8 39 SC  1  73.00  81.00  70.50  63.71  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211551 RONIT  DAS Male No  40  7 40 OBC-B  2  71.50  82.00  66.33  67.50  6144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625228 SANGITA  BARMAN Female No  41  9 41 SC  3  71.25  66.00  68.83  50.00  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435425 SARMILLA  LAKRA Female No  42  2 42 ST  4  70.25  81.00  65.40  56.80  7162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403419 RABINDRA  KARMAKAR Male No  43  8 43 OBC-B  18  70.00  68.00  67.17  71.43  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431544 ANSH  BARA Male No  44  3 44 ST  9  68.50  74.00  65.67  64.00  6719.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369029 PRASHANTA KUMAR SHIL Male No  45  9 45 OBC-B  5  68.50  61.00  64.50  65.50  6258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000569495 MOHIT  BHUJA Male No  46 46 UR  2  67.75  70.00  63.20  43.43  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020104 TAMASREE  BANIK Female No  47 47 UR  2  67.75  68.00  64.67  42.14  6434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261521 EDWIN  NARJINARY Male No  48  4 48 ST  1  67.25  68.00  62.83  59.71  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001103630 SOUMIK  SAHA Male No  49 49 UR  15  67.00  80.00  61.50  66.60  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438012 SUPARNA  DEY Female No  50 50 UR  3  67.00  68.00  64.00  65.00  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165314 REPON  DAS Male No  51  10 51 SC  8  67.00  58.00  66.33  52.67  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241761 JOYJIT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  52 52 UR  4  66.75  57.00  65.17  50.67  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071564 AMIT  DAS Male No  53  11 53 SC  2  66.50  66.00  64.67  69.00  6277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384111 BHUMIKA  BHAGAT Female No  54  5 54 ST  3  66.25  65.00  62.50  55.43  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000470358 SUBHANKAR  MANDAL Male No  55  12 55 SC  2  65.50  74.00  60.83  62.50  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117465 KOYEL  BARMAN Female No  56  13 56 SC  10  65.50  73.00  64.40  48.57  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001516694 MRINMOY  CHANDA Male No  57 57 UR  24  64.50  63.00  59.67  77.17  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352934 ELI  TOPPO Female No  58  6 58 ST  7  64.00  79.00  57.00  58.33  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000041828 RAHUL  SUTRADHAR Male No  59  10 59 OBC-B  1  64.00  73.00  63.20  29.29  6725.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975353 AKASH KUMAR ROUTH Male No  60 60 UR  2  63.25  61.00  57.17  37.57  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690085 ISHA  YADAV Female No  61 61 UR  2  62.50  80.00  61.50  61.67  6401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223264 PUSKAR  ROY Male No  62  14 62 SC  4  61.75  63.00  56.00  48.71  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218864 SUJOY KUMAR DEY Male No  63 63 UR  2  61.75  63.00  54.00  33.00  6880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001678481 GOURAV  PAUL Male No  64 64 UR  5  61.75  57.00  54.00  38.71  6335.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002327536 ROHAN  EKKA Male No  65 65 UR  15  60.25  73.00  58.80  60.50  6208.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001671002 RAHUL  BISWAS Male No  66 66 UR  14  60.00  71.00  56.83  76.00  7615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000976122 KAJAL  YADAV Female No  67 67 UR  2  59.75  54.00  54.67  39.57  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000931671 KRIPA  DEY Female No  68 68 UR  15  58.25  77.00  55.67  56.40  6736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920190 SHAMBHOO  TIGGA Male No  69  7 69 ST  10  57.75  68.00  54.50  60.57  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001887934 BHUMI  KARMAKAR Female No  70 70 UR  2  57.25  57.00  56.17  36.86  6878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576219 AVIJIT KUMAR SAH Male No  71  11 71 OBC-B  1  57.00  65.00  53.33  37.14  7079.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362346 ARJUN  DAS Male No  72  15 72 SC  6  56.00  70.00  53.80  70.43  6906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000023182 SANTU KHAN Male No  24  1 1 OBC-A  1  79.75  66.00  67.86  62.88  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Accounting & Finance

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000369563 KUNAL  SARKAR Male No  8  1 1 OBC-B  18  88.25  85.00  76.00  76.43  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000913587 RIYA  DEY Female No  12  2 2 OBC-B  7  84.75  82.00  78.50  68.57  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289573 MOUMITA  SUTRADHAR Female No  13  3 3 OBC-B  3  84.25  87.00  75.50  57.43  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442383 ABHAYJIT  KUNDU Male No  20  4 4 OBC-B  5  81.75  87.00  71.33  70.43  6692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298380 HRISHIKESH  DAS Male No  27  5 5 OBC-B  2  78.25  83.00  73.67  71.14  6460.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492056 KOUSHIK  ROY Male No  29  6 6 OBC-B  23  76.25  82.00  70.33  62.71  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000211551 RONIT  DAS Male No  40  7 7 OBC-B  2  71.50  82.00  66.33  67.50  6144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403419 RABINDRA  KARMAKAR Male No  43  8 8 OBC-B  18  70.00  68.00  67.17  71.43  6493.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369029 PRASHANTA KUMAR SHIL Male No  45  9 9 OBC-B  5  68.50  61.00  64.50  65.50  6258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Accounting & Finance

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000041828 RAHUL  SUTRADHAR Male No  59  10 10 OBC-B  1  64.00  73.00  63.20  29.29  6725.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576219 AVIJIT KUMAR SAH Male No  71  11 11 OBC-B  1  57.00  65.00  53.33  37.14  7079.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Accounting & Finance

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001608031 SATYAM  BARMAN Male No  5  1 1 SC  11  90.00  86.00  84.83  54.29  6628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000563335 RUMPA  BISWAS Female No  10  2 2 SC  4  87.00  72.00  78.50  53.14  6343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000254191 PRIYANKA  DAS Female No  19  3 3 SC  2  82.00  94.00  77.20  64.57  6444.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001407906 APURBA  BISWAS Male No  28  4 4 SC  4  76.75  80.00  71.83  56.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001651620 ASHIM KUMAR BARMAN Male No  33  5 5 SC  5  75.75  76.00  70.60  61.14  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067701 SUJIT  SARKAR Male No  37  6 6 SC  2  73.25  83.00  73.00  63.00  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000913563 PANKAJ  BASUNIA Male No  38  7 7 SC  1  73.25  80.00  68.33  87.43  7274.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001859910 SUSMITA  RAY Female No  39  8 8 SC  1  73.00  81.00  70.50  63.71  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625228 SANGITA  BARMAN Female No  41  9 9 SC  3  71.25  66.00  68.83  50.00  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Accounting & Finance

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002165314 REPON  DAS Male No  51  10 10 SC  8  67.00  58.00  66.33  52.67  6594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071564 AMIT  DAS Male No  53  11 11 SC  2  66.50  66.00  64.67  69.00  6277.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000470358 SUBHANKAR  MANDAL Male No  55  12 12 SC  2  65.50  74.00  60.83  62.50  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002117465 KOYEL  BARMAN Female No  56  13 13 SC  10  65.50  73.00  64.40  48.57  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001223264 PUSKAR  ROY Male No  62  14 14 SC  4  61.75  63.00  56.00  48.71  6909.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002362346 ARJUN  DAS Male No  72  15 15 SC  6  56.00  70.00  53.80  70.43  6906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Accounting & Finance

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001064818 DINA  MUNDA Female No  17  1 1 ST  12  82.75  70.00  79.17  71.40  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000435425 SARMILLA  LAKRA Female No  42  2 2 ST  4  70.25  81.00  65.40  56.80  7162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001431544 ANSH  BARA Male No  44  3 3 ST  9  68.50  74.00  65.67  64.00  6719.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000261521 EDWIN  NARJINARY Male No  48  4 4 ST  1  67.25  68.00  62.83  59.71  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001384111 BHUMIKA  BHAGAT Female No  54  5 5 ST  3  66.25  65.00  62.50  55.43  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001352934 ELI  TOPPO Female No  58  6 6 ST  7  64.00  79.00  57.00  58.33  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920190 SHAMBHOO  TIGGA Male No  69  7 7 ST  10  57.75  68.00  54.50  60.57  6638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.COM (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Accounting & Finance

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Accountancy/ Accounts/ Costing And Taxation (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam] ) ÷ 

4.00  

Else 

 Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00 .

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001420708 AITIHYA  RAY Male No  6  1 1 EWS  21  88.50  92.00  81.17  89.00  7006.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


